INFECTION
PREVENTION

HU-FRIEDY BAGETTE®

‘ Self-Sealing Sterilization Pouches

Hu-Friedy's Bagette® self-sealing sterilization pouch
line includes a variety of sizes created to fit all
sterilization needs:

« Four pouch sizes specifically designed to fit all of
Hu-Friedy's IMS Signature Series cassettes.

+ Additional sizes are available for the sterilization
of other items including rubber dam clamps, burs,
handpieces and loose instruments.

POINTS OF PERFORMANCE

Internal and external indicators for both Steam and EO
Sterilization. Responds to all variables of sterilization:
time, temperature & presence of steam

&,
46:% /

Thumb notch for ease of opening

High quality medical grade paper and
multi-layer blue tinted film provide
strength and durability

Thick, strong thermal seal to
protect against cassette and
instrument breaches

Wide self-seal adhesive strip to N @ /
provide reliable seal 4 Pouches are lead free and are not
made with natural rubber latex

Sy

FOUR NEW BAGETTES | How the best perform ”"'Fr lEdy

SIZES TO CHOOSE FROM!



COLOR CHANGE GUIDE

Below is a color change gquide to aid in the interpretation of the color change that occurs when the pouches are processed in an autoclave,
or ethylene oxide sterilization chamber.

Ideally, the indicator should change color from the first box to the last box, but due to the large variation in sterilization chambers, this is
not always the case. Therefore, there is a suggested acceptable range of color change. See diagrams below for details.

STEAM STERILIZATION

Start

process development

EO STERILIZATION

Finish Start

I— Unacceptable JI— Acceptable 4

process development

Finish

Unacceptable JI— Acceptable

Caution: the chemical indicators are to be used as a sterilization process indicator only. The indicators should be used in conjunction with biological indicators (spore strips)
to ensure the devices within the pouches are sterile. For more information on Hu-Friedy SporeCheck 24 hour in-office biological montitor system please visit our website.

BAGETTE USAGE CHART

PART CODE

IMS-1346

IMS-1347

IMS-1236

IMS-1348

IMS-1237

IMS-1238

IMS-1239

IMS-1345

SIZE

2-1/4" x 4"
(57 mm x 102 mm)

2-3/4" x 9"
(70 mm x 229 mm)
3-1/2" x 9"
(89 mm x 229 mm)

5-1/4" x 10"
(133 mm x 254 mm)

7-1/2" x 13"
(190 mm x 330 mm)

10" x 14"
(254 mm x 356 mm)

12" x17"
(305 mm x 432 mm)

13" x 20"
(330 mm x 508 mm)

POUCHES/BOX

200

200

200

200

100

100

100

100

Visit us online at Hu-Friedy.com

Call 1-800-Hu-Friedy or contact your authorized Hu-Friedy representative for more information.

©2013 Hu-Friedy Mfg. Co., LLC. All rights reserved. IMS-520/0713.

SUITABLE CONTENTS

Rubber dam clamps or burs

1handpiece or 1-3 hand instruments

2-5 hand instruments

Handpiece or multiple instruments

+ Exam Cassette — 5-instrument; IM605X

Double-Decker® Cassette — 8 instrument;
IM908X

Large Handpiece Cassette; IM60HX
Small Ultrasonic Insert; IM30HUX

Small Cassette — 8 instruments; IM508X
Small Cassette — 10 instruments; IM510X

Double-Decker Cassette—14 instrument;
IM914X

Radiography Cassette; IM7000
Space Saver Seven Cassette; IMSS7X

Large Cassette — 16 instruments; IM416X
Large Cassette — 20 instruments; IM420X

Double-Decker Cassette — 20-instrument;
IM920X

Signa-Stat Cassette — 12-instrument; IM812X

Oral Surgery Cassette; IMOSX
Large Custom Cassette; 118

Symmetry IQ® Handpiece Cassette;
IM601Q8, IM301Q8

1/4 DIN Cassette — 5 instruments;
IM14DIN5X

Small Thin Ortho Cassette; IMORTHSM8

Small Resin Cassette — 7-16 instruments;
IMS-3107, IMS-3112, IMS-3116

1/2 DIN Cassette — 8-10 instruments;
IMI2DINXXX

Large Thin Ortho Cassette; IMORTHLG8

Large Resin Cassettes —12-24 instruments;
IMS-1118, IMS-1124, IMS-1112, IMS-1116

DIN Cassette —13-20 instruments; IMDINXXX

Hu-Friedy




