

HU-FRIEDY BAGETTE®

Self-Sealing Sterilization Pouches

Hu-Friedy's Bagette® self-sealing sterilization pouch line includes a variety of sizes created to fit all sterilization needs:

- Four pouch sizes specifically designed to fit all of Hu-Friedy's IMS Signature Series cassettes.
- Additional sizes are available for the sterilization of other items including rubber dam clamps, burs, handpieces and loose instruments.



POINTS OF PERFORMANCE

SIZES TO CHOOSE FROM!



COLOR CHANGE GUIDE

Below is a color change guide to aid in the interpretation of the color change that occurs when the pouches are processed in an autoclave, or ethylene oxide sterilization chamber.

Ideally, the indicator should change color from the first box to the last box, but due to the large variation in sterilization chambers, this is not always the case. Therefore, there is a suggested acceptable range of color change. See diagrams below for details.

STEAM STERILIZATION Start process development Finish Unacceptable Acceptable



Caution: the chemical indicators are to be used as a sterilization process indicator only. The indicators should be used in conjunction with biological indicators (spore strips) to ensure the devices within the pouches are sterile. For more information on Hu-Friedy SporeCheck 24 hour in-office biological montitor system please visit our website.

BAGETTE USAGE CHART

PART CODE	SIZE	POUCHES/BOX	SUITABLE CONTENTS	
IMS-1346	2-1/4" x 4" (57 mm x 102 mm)	200	Rubber dam clamps or burs	
IMS-1347	2-3/4" x 9" (70 mm x 229 mm)	200	1 handpiece or 1-3 hand instruments	
IMS-1236	3-1/2" x 9" (89 mm x 229 mm)	200	2-5 hand instruments	
IMS-1348	5-1/4" x 10" (133 mm x 254 mm)	200	Handpiece or multiple instruments	
IMS-1237	7-1/2" x 13" (190 mm x 330 mm)	100	 Exam Cassette – 5-instrument; IM605X Double-Decker® Cassette – 8 instrument; IM908X Large Handpiece Cassette; IM60HX Small Ultrasonic Insert; IM30HUX 	 Symmetry IQ® Handpiece Cassette; IM60IQ8, IM30IQ8 1/4 DIN Cassette – 5 instruments; IM14DIN5X
IMS-1238	10" x 14" (254 mm x 356 mm)	100	 Small Cassette – 8 instruments; IM508X Small Cassette – 10 instruments; IM510X Double-Decker Cassette–14 instrument; IM914X Radiography Cassette; IM7000 Space Saver Seven Cassette; IMSS7X 	 Small Thin Ortho Cassette; IMORTHSM8 Small Resin Cassette – 7-16 instruments; IMS-3107, IMS-3112, IMS-3116 1/2 DIN Cassette – 8-10 instruments; IM12DINXXX
IMS-1239	12" x 17" (305 mm x 432 mm)	100	 Large Cassette – 16 instruments; IM416X Large Cassette – 20 instruments; IM420X Double-Decker Cassette – 20-instrument; IM920X Signa-Stat Cassette – 12-instrument; IM812X 	 Large Thin Ortho Cassette; IMORTHLG8 Large Resin Cassettes – 12-24 instruments; IMS-1118, IMS-1124, IMS-1112, IMS-1116 DIN Cassette – 13-20 instruments; IMDINXXX
IMS-1345	13" x 20" (330 mm x 508 mm)	100	Oral Surgery Cassette; IMOSXLarge Custom Cassette; I18	

